## Free Well Water Testing for PFAS

MassDEP is offering private well owners an opportunity to receive free testing for PFAS compounds in communities where 60% or more of the consumers use private wells, like *New Marlborough*. The link to apply for free sampling is <a href="https://dwp-pfas.madwpdep.org">https://dwp-pfas.madwpdep.org</a>.

For more information about the program, see their FAQ (<a href="https://www.mass.gov/doc/frequently-asked-questions-about-the-massdep-private-wells-pfas-sampling-program/download">https://www.mass.gov/doc/frequently-asked-questions-about-the-massdep-private-wells-pfas-sampling-program/download</a>).

